

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.3169.20
<b>Subject:</b>	Health Board queries
<b>Date of Request:</b>	14 May 2020

**Requested:**

1. Would you please confirm the name and email address of the Director, Legal and Patient Support?
2. Does Hywel Dda University Health Board (HDUHB) still use outside agencies to review radiology on-line?
3. Would you please confirm that HDUHB Counter Fraud, Bribery and Corruption Policy Version 1.0, dated 14/05/2019, is the most up to date version of the written control document?

**Response:**

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) does not have a Director of Legal and Patient Support. The Assistant Director of Legal and Patient Support reports to Mandy Rayani, Director of Nursing, Quality and Patient Experience.
2. The UHB confirms it does use an outside agency to review radiology on-line. The agency currently used is Radiology Reporting Online LLP TA Everlight Radiology.
3. The UHB confirms the HDUHB Counter Fraud, Bribery and Corruption Policy, version 1.0, dated 14 May 2019, is the most up to date version of the written control document.